

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	201.23	7.000	7.000	0.01000	0.07	500.00000	3,500.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY		EA	EA						
0020	201.24	7.000	7.000	0.01000	0.07	250.00000	1,750.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00
REMOVING STUMP		EA	EA						
0030	202.19	(130)	(130)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE		CY	CY						
0040	202.202	138.000	138.000	120.00000	16,560.00	120.00000	16,560.00	50.00000	6,900.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0050	203.20	1,000.000	1,000.000	44.00000	44,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00	26.00000	26,000.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0060	203.24	200.000	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	43.00000	8,600.00
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0070	203.25	181.000	181.000	70.00000	12,670.00	56.00000	10,136.00	55.00000	9,955.00
GRANULAR BORROW		CY	CY						
0080	206.082	678.000	678.000	50.00000	33,900.00	50.00000	33,900.00	36.00000	24,408.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES		CY	CY						
0090	304.10	780.000	780.000	75.00000	58,500.00	80.00000	62,400.00	56.00000	43,680.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0100	403.208	142.000	142.000	275.00000	39,050.00	225.00000	31,950.00	280.00000	39,760.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 027836.01 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: December 18, 2024 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** 2783601
Contract Time: 06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	403.209	16.000	16.000	350.00000	5,600.00	450.00000	7,200.00	280.00000	4,480.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)				T	T				
0120	403.213	224.000	224.000	245.00000	54,880.00	225.00000	50,400.00	280.00000	62,720.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE				T	T				
0130	409.15	90.000	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	35.00000	3,150.00	18.00000	1,620.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED				G	G				
0140	501.231	2.000	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST				EA	EA				
0150	501.50	375.000	375.000	75.00000	28,125.00	200.00000	75,000.00	150.00000	56,250.00
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, DELIVERED				LF	LF				
0160	501.501	305.000	305.000	1.00000	305.00	50.00000	15,250.00	20.00000	6,100.00
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, IN PLACE				LF	LF				
0170	501.90	10.000	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
PILE TIPS				EA	EA				
0180	501.92	(1)	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION				LS	LS				
0190	502.219	(97)	(97)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	104,000.00000	104,000.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS				CY	CY				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	502.291	(1950)	(1950)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
SAW CUT GROOVING				SF	SF				
0210	502.31	(22)	(22)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS				CY	CY				
0220	502.49	(6)	(6)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS				CY	CY				
0230	503.12	15,100.000	15,100.000	1.25000	18,875.00	0.50000	7,550.00	1.00000	15,100.00
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED				LB	LB				
0240	503.13	15,100.000	15,100.000	1.50000	22,650.00	0.50000	7,550.00	1.00000	15,100.00
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING				LB	LB				
0250	507.0821	(136)	(136)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 3 BAR				LF	LF				
0260	507.0822	4.000	4.000	7,000.00000	28,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
STEEL APPROACH RAILING, 3-BAR				EA	EA				
0270	511.07	(1)	(1)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM				LS	LS				
0280	511.07	(1)	(1)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM				LS	LS				
0290	515.21	(40)	(40)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES				SY	SY				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	526.301	(150)	(150)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,300.00000	7,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		LF	LF						
0310	531.511	(1)	(1)	380,000.00000	380,000.00	628,287.04000	628,287.04	549,000.00000	549,000.00
BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE - DETAIL BUILD		LS	LS						
0320	603.16	100.000	100.000	125.00000	12,500.00	90.00000	9,000.00	88.00000	8,800.00
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I		LF	LF						
0330	606.1301	194.000	194.000	30.00000	5,820.00	30.00000	5,820.00	30.00000	5,820.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE- SGL FACED		LF	LF						
0340	606.1303	12.500	12.500	34.00000	425.00	34.00000	425.00	36.00000	450.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-15' RAD AND LESS		LF	LF						
0350	606.1304	25.000	25.000	35.00000	875.00	35.00000	875.00	35.00000	875.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE- OVER 15' RAD		LF	LF						
0360	606.1305	1.000	1.000	3,850.00000	3,850.00	3,850.00000	3,850.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL		EA	EA						
0370	606.1721	4.000	4.000	3,850.00000	15,400.00	3,850.00000	15,400.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1		EA	EA						
0380	606.265	3.000	3.000	85.00000	255.00	80.00000	240.00	80.00000	240.00
TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0390	606.353	8.000	8.000	80.00000	640.00	80.00000	640.00	80.00000	640.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		EA	EA						
0400	610.08	705.000	705.000	105.00000	74,025.00	90.00000	63,450.00	85.00000	59,925.00
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0410	610.18	25.000	25.000	140.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00
STONE DITCH PROTECTION		CY	CY						
0420	610.203	12.000	12.000	800.00000	9,600.00	250.00000	3,000.00	900.00000	10,800.00
FEATURE ROCKS		EA	EA						
0430	610.213	300.000	300.000	150.00000	45,000.00	103.00000	30,900.00	115.00000	34,500.00
VOID FILLED RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0440	613.319	80.000	80.000	10.00000	800.00	4.75000	380.00	5.00000	400.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	SY						
0450	615.07	77.000	77.000	90.00000	6,930.00	70.00000	5,390.00	100.00000	7,700.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0460	618.14	14.000	14.000	100.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	700.00	150.00000	2,100.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0470	619.12	14.000	14.000	100.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	700.00	150.00000	2,100.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0480	619.14	154.000	154.000	90.00000	13,860.00	55.00000	8,470.00	85.00000	13,090.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0490	620.58	1,410.000	1,410.000	7.00000	9,870.00	2.25000	3,172.50	5.00000	7,050.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE SY SY									
0500	620.66	70.000	70.000	75.00000	5,250.00	35.00000	2,450.00	42.00000	2,940.00
DRAINAGE GEOCOMPOSITE SY SY									
0510	627.733	550.000	550.000	1.82000	1,001.00	2.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,100.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE LF LF									
0520	627.78	550.000	550.000	2.73000	1,501.50	2.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,100.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW LF LF									
0530	629.05	40.000	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	45.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME HR HR									
0540	631.12	20.000	20.000	175.00000	3,500.00	135.00000	2,700.00	140.00000	2,800.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR) HR HR									
0550	631.172	10.000	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00	110.00000	1,100.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR) HR HR									
0560	639.19	1.000	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B EA EA									
0570	652.312	6.000	6.000	225.00000	1,350.00	155.00000	930.00	300.00000	1,800.00
TYPE III BARRICADE EA EA									
0580	652.33	25.000	25.000	55.00000	1,375.00	25.00000	625.00	60.00000	1,500.00
DRUM EA EA									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0590	652.34	50.000	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00	25.00000	1,250.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0600	652.35	250.000	250.000	30.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00	35.00000	8,750.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0610	652.361	(150)	(150)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0620	652.38	100.000	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0630	652.41	2.000	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0640	656.75	(1)	(1)	11,250.00000	11,250.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0650	659.10	(1)	(1)	176,500.00000	176,500.00	179,549.46000	179,549.46	226,415.00000	226,415.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$1,768,192.64		\$1,944,000.00		\$2,261,218.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$1,768,192.64		\$1,944,000.00		\$2,261,218.00
Contract Item Totals					\$1,768,192.64		\$1,944,000.00		\$2,261,218.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,768,192.64		\$1,944,000.00		2,261,218.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 027836.01 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: December 18, 2024 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** 2783601
Contract Time: 06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____
Notary Public

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 027836.01

Letting Date: December 18, 2024

Call Order: 2

Contract Time: 06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Counties: KENNEBEC

District(s): MIDCOAST REGION

Project(s): 2783601

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	201.23	7.000	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00		
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY		EA	EA						
0020	201.24	7.000	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	3,500.00		
REMOVING STUMP		EA	EA						
0030	202.19	(130)	(130)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE		CY	CY						
0040	202.202	138.000	138.000	25.00000	3,450.00	80.00000	11,040.00		
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0050	203.20	1,000.000	1,000.000	20.00000	20,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0060	203.24	200.000	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	85.00000	17,000.00		
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0070	203.25	181.000	181.000	20.00000	3,620.00	85.00000	15,385.00		
GRANULAR BORROW		CY	CY						
0080	206.082	678.000	678.000	20.00000	13,560.00	70.00000	47,460.00		
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES		CY	CY						
0090	304.10	780.000	780.000	30.00000	23,400.00	85.00000	66,300.00		
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0100	403.208	142.000	142.000	320.00000	45,440.00	350.00000	49,700.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA		T	T						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
SURFACE									
0110	403.209	16.000	16.000	320.00000	5,120.00	510.00000	8,160.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)									
0120	403.213	224.000	224.000	320.00000	71,680.00	350.00000	78,400.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
0130	409.15	90.000	90.000	10.00000	900.00	30.00000	2,700.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
0140	501.231	2.000	2.000	9,500.00000	19,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST									
0150	501.50	375.000	375.000	150.00000	56,250.00	200.00000	75,000.00		
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, DELIVERED									
0160	501.501	305.000	305.000	20.00000	6,100.00	25.00000	7,625.00		
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 89 LBS/FT, IN PLACE									
0170	501.90	10.000	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
PILE TIPS									
0180	501.92	(1)	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION									
0190	502.219	(97)	(97)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 027836.01 **Counties:** KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: December 18, 2024 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** 2783601 Title : _____
Contract Time: 06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
WALLS									
0200	502.291	(1950)	(1950)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
SAW CUT GROOVING									
0210	502.31	(22)	(22)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS									
0220	502.49	(6)	(6)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS									
0230	503.12	15,100.000	15,100.000	0.75000	11,325.00	0.80000	12,080.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED									
0240	503.13	15,100.000	15,100.000	1.00000	15,100.00	1.60000	24,160.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING									
0250	507.0821	(136)	(136)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 3 BAR									
0260	507.0822	4.000	4.000	7,000.00000	28,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00		
STEEL APPROACH RAILING, 3-BAR									
0270	511.07	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM									
0280	511.07	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM									
0290	515.21	(40)	(40)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
CONCRETE SURFACES									
0300	526.301	(150)	(150)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I									
0310	531.511	(1)	(1)	1,220,000.00000	1,220,000.00	658,637.00000	658,637.00		
BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE - DETAIL BUILD									
0320	603.16	100.000	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	140.00000	14,000.00		
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I									
0330	606.1301	194.000	194.000	30.00000	5,820.00	32.00000	6,208.00		
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-SGL FACED									
0340	606.1303	12.500	12.500	34.00000	425.00	36.00000	450.00		
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-15' RAD AND LESS									
0350	606.1304	25.000	25.000	35.00000	875.00	37.00000	925.00		
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-OVER 15' RAD									
0360	606.1305	1.000	1.000	3,850.00000	3,850.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL									
0370	606.1721	4.000	4.000	3,850.00000	15,400.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1									
0380	606.265	3.000	3.000	80.00000	240.00	90.00000	270.00		
TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0390	606.353	8.000	8.000	80.00000	640.00	90.00000	720.00		
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		EA	EA						
0400	610.08	705.000	705.000	35.00000	24,675.00	100.00000	70,500.00		
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0410	610.18	25.000	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	5,000.00		
STONE DITCH PROTECTION		CY	CY						
0420	610.203	12.000	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	7,200.00		
FEATURE ROCKS		EA	EA						
0430	610.213	300.000	300.000	35.00000	10,500.00	125.00000	37,500.00		
VOID FILLED RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0440	613.319	80.000	80.000	10.00000	800.00	15.00000	1,200.00		
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	SY						
0450	615.07	77.000	77.000	35.00000	2,695.00	100.00000	7,700.00		
LOAM		CY	CY						
0460	618.14	14.000	14.000	100.00000	1,400.00	250.00000	3,500.00		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0470	619.12	14.000	14.000	100.00000	1,400.00	250.00000	3,500.00		
MULCH		UN	UN						
0480	619.14	154.000	154.000	28.00000	4,312.00	75.00000	11,550.00		
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0490	620.58	1,410.000	1,410.000	1.50000	2,115.00	8.00000	11,280.00		
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0500	620.66	70.000	70.000	10.50000	735.00	100.00000	7,000.00		
DRAINAGE GEOCOMPOSITE		SY	SY						
0510	627.733	550.000	550.000	2.00000	1,100.00	4.00000	2,200.00		
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0520	627.78	550.000	550.000	1.00000	550.00	4.00000	2,200.00		
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		LF	LF						
0530	629.05	40.000	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	120.00000	4,800.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0540	631.12	20.000	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0550	631.172	10.000	10.000	85.00000	850.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0560	639.19	1.000	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0570	652.312	6.000	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	900.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(5) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0580	652.33	25.000	25.000	65.00000	1,625.00	90.00000	2,250.00		
DRUM		EA	EA						
0590	652.34	50.000	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00		
CONE		EA	EA						
0600	652.35	250.000	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	60.00000	15,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0610	652.361	(150)	(150)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0620	652.38	100.000	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00		
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0630	652.41	2.000	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0640	656.75	(1)	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0650	659.10	(1)	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00		
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$2,434,402.00		\$2,975,000.00			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$2,434,402.00		\$2,975,000.00			
Contract Item Totals				\$2,434,402.00		\$2,975,000.00			
Contract Time Totals									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	027836.01	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	December 18, 2024	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):	2783601	Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT			Notary Public
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,434,402.00	\$2,975,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

12/18/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 2 **Contract ID:** 027836.01 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: December 18, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 06/12/26 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: WINSLOW, FISH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Project(s): 2783601

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$1,768,192.64	100.00%
2	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$1,944,000.00	109.94%
3	000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,261,218.00	127.88%
4	004252 DEVOE CONSTRUCTION	\$2,434,402.00	137.68%
5	004202 NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	\$2,975,000.00	168.25%